SERVICE REPORT - JANUARY 2023
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE

2023 2022 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2023 2022
116,045 80,481 4424 Columbia Public Library* 116,045 80,481 4420
7,240 6,795  ¢s5% Callaway County Public Library 7,240 6,795 5%
6,125 4,965 234% Southern Boone County Public Library 6,125 4,965  234%
4,679 4459  49% Holts Summit Public Library 4,679 4,459 49%
93,207 82,158  134%  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 93,207 82,158  13.4%
6,512 4,478  454% Outreach Circulation 6,512 4,478  454%
807 515  s67%  Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 807 515 s67%
234,615 183,851  276u Total Materials Circulated 234,615 183,851  27.6%

LIBRARY VISITS

28,211 20,879  351% Columbia Public Library 28,211 20,879  351%
2,750 2,851 35y  Callaway County Public Library 2,750 2,851 35%
2,120 1,901  115%  Southern Boone County Public Library 2,120 1,901  115%
1,601 1,150 392 Holts Summit Public Library 1,601 1,150 302%
959 157  s108% Bookmobile 959 157 s108%
183 153 196% Delivery Services 183 153 19.6%

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

110,586 107,098  33% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 110,586 107,098  33%
2,573 2,274 1314 Database Uses 2,573 2274 131%
4,429 3,340 326% Internet Computer Sessions 4,429 3,340 326%
3,726 2,303 61.8%  Wireless Access Point Uses 3,726 2,303 61.8%

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

10,933 6,981  s6e% Columbia Public Library 10,933 6,981  s6.6%
942 935 7% Callaway County Public Library 942 935 o
783 034 235% Southern Boone County Public Library 783 634 235%
584 606  -36%  Holts Summit Public Library 584 606  36%

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

100 26  2846% Library Programs 100 26 284.6%
2,195 2,108  41% Number in Attendance 2,195 2,108 41%
6 4 5004 Tours, Booths and Presentations 6 4 500%

181 450  s98% Estimated Number in Attendance 181 450 s9.8%

*Includes ILL circulation



MONTH
2023 2022
63 2
64 28
5 0
17 3
10 0
15 1

2
366,112 361,338
16,926 18,763
18,168 20,122
36,546 37,574
307 484
903 726
95810 91,447
534,772 530,454

3050.0%

128.6%

466.7%

1400.0%

1.3%

-9.8%

-9.7%

-2.7%

-36.6%

24.4%

4.8%

0.8%

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in Jan 2023 circulation data.

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUIATIVE

2023
63
64

5
17

10
15

2

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

2022
2 3050.0%
28  128.6%
0
3 466.7%
0
1 1400.0%



