SERVICE REPORT - JANUARY 2023 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH			<u>.</u>		CUMULATIVE					
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>					
116,045	80,481	44.2%	Columbia Public Library*	116,045	80,481	44.2%				
7,240	6,795	6.5%	Callaway County Public Library	7,240	6,795	6.5%				
6,125	4,965	23.4%	Southern Boone County Public Library	6,125	4,965	23.4%				
4, 679	4,459	4.9%	Holts Summit Public Library	4,679	4,459	4.9%				
93,207	82,158	13.4%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	93,207	82,158	13.4%				
6,512	4,478	45.4%	Outreach Circulation	6,512	4,478	45.4%				
807	515	56.7%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	807	515	56.7%				
234,615	183,851	27.6%	Total Materials Circulated	234,615	183,851	27.6%				
			LIBRARY VISITS							
28,211	20,879	35.1%	Columbia Public Library	28,211	20,879	35.1%				
2,750	2,851	-3.5%	Callaway County Public Library	2,750	2,851	-3.5%				
2,120	1,901	11.5%	Southern Boone County Public Library	2,120	1,901	11.5%				
1,601	1,150	39.2%	Holts Summit Public Library	1,601	1,150	39.2%				
959	157	510.8%	Bookmobile	959	157	510.8%				
183	153	19.6%	Delivery Services	183	153	19.6%				
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES							
110,586	107,098	3.3%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	110,586	107,098	3.3%				
2,573	2,274	13.1%	Database Uses	2,573	2,274	13.1%				
4,429	3,340	32.6%	Internet Computer Sessions	4,429	3,340	32.6%				
3,726	2,303	61.8%	Wireless Access Point Uses	3,726	2,303	61.8%				
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS							
10,933	6,981	56.6%	Columbia Public Library	10,933	6,981	56.6%				
942	935	0.7%	Callaway County Public Library	942	935	0.7%				
783	634	23.5%	Southern Boone County Public Library	783	634	23.5%				
584	606	-3.6%	Holts Summit Public Library	584	606	-3.6%				
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS							
100	26	284.6%	Library Programs	100	26	284.6%				
2,195	2,108	4.1%	Number in Attendance	2,195	2,108	4.1%				
6	4	50.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	6	4	50.0%				
181	450	-59.8%	Estimated Number in Attendance	181	450	-59.8%				

^{*}Includes ILL circulation

MONTH				<u>CUMUI</u>	ATIVE	
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	
63	2	3050.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	63	2	3050.0%
64	28	128.6%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	64	28	128.6%
5	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	5	0	
17	3	466.7%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	17	3	466.7%
10	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	10	0	
15	1	1400.0%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	15	1	1400.0%
2	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	2	0	
7	0		Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	7	0	
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
366,112	361,338	1.3%	Books			
16,926	18,763	-9.8%	Spoken Recordings			
18,168	20,122	-9.7%	Music Recordings			
36,546	37,574	-2.7%	Video Recordings			
307	484	-36.6%	Devices			
903	726	24.4%	Kits			
95,810	91,447	4.8%	Digital Materials			
534,772	530,454	0.8%	Total Materials			

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in Jan 2023 circulation data.

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.